### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE CHANGED TO COHERENT APPLICATIONS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 034611 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION.

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 503805878

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIEGO F. PIERROTTET	09/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COHERENT APPLICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	20 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 500	
City:	HAMPTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23666-1325	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14550028

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-17800-1-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yvette D. Mardis
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0042

EPAS ID: PAT4112337

504065671

source=20J8079#page1.tif source=20J8079#page2.tif source=20J8057#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0043



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIEGO F. PIERROTTETT	09/05/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14550028

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (757)864-9190 Phone: 757-864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-17800-1-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
Signature:	/S/ YVETTE D. MARDIS
Date:	12/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=20J8057#page1.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3143597 12/11/2014 **Receipt Date:** 

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is made by Diego F. Piemonet, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", to Coherent Applications, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Assignes" on September 5, 2013.

Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/527,628

Filed: June 20, 2012

Title: System and Method for Generating A Proquency Modulated Linear Laser Waveform

Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or

extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively

as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign commerciant; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Diego F. Pierrottet

Coherent Applications, Inc. 20 Research Dr. Suite 500

Hampton, Virginia 23666-1325 (757) 766-1002

(757) 766-1992 (757) 927-5556 Mobile

RECORDED: 10/25/2016

d.f.piercottet@cailaba.nst

23351

PATENT REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0046